503618199 12/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3664830

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGI	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GTECH CORPORAT	ION			09/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	IGT GL	IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	10 MEI	10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD			
City:	PROVI	PROVIDENCE			
State/Country:	RHOD	ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02903	02903			
PROPERTY NUMBE				-	
Property Type		Nun	nber		
Application Number:148		14870200			
CORRESPONDENCI					
		(434)817-0977	- (1		
using a fax number,				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
		, 434-951-5710			
Email: ip@v		p@williamsmullen.	${\it villiamsmullen.com, tb ergert@williamsmullen.com, drobertson@williamsmuller.}$		
•		THOMAS F. BERG			
		WILLIAMS MULLE			
		321 EAST MAIN ST	EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 400		
Address Line 4:		CHARLOTTESVILL	.E, VIRGINIA 22902	2	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		042061.0168	042061.0168		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS F. I	THOMAS F. BERGERT		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas F. B	/Thomas F. Bergert/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		12/18/2015		
		12/10/2015			
		12/10/2013			
DATE SIGNED:	ange-Evider		e1.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTECH CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTECH CORPORATION" TO "IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:43 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



905157 8100 SR# 20150335673

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10170812 Date: 10-02-15

PATENT REEL: 037333 FRAME: 0335

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GTECH CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

GTECH Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, at a meeting duly held on September 30, 2015, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is IGT Global Solutions Corporation."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The effective date of the amendment shall be October 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this ______day of September, 2015.

By:

Name: Michael R. Chambrello Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 10/01/2015 FILED 08:43 AM 10/01/2015 SR 20150335673 - File Number 905157

> PATENT REEL: 037333 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 12/18/2015